appreciation over time. There are no changes to the measurement or timing of investment property rental revenue have arisen
from adoption of AASB 15.

Asset & funds management revenue: The Group generates from the performance of property management and leasing,
investment funds management, and facilities management services. These services are provided on an ongoing basis and
revenue is calculated and recognised based on the contract term and upon delivery of service over time. The adoption of
AASB 15 has minimal impact on the Group’s asset and funds management revenue which is recognised over time upon delivery
of services.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT IMPACT ON ADOPTION AT 1 JULY 2018

As noted above, there is no 1 July 2018 opening retained earnings adjustment from the Group’s adoption of AASB 9 and AASB 15. The consolidated SoFP
movements from the adoption of AASB 15 resulted predominantly from changes in the timing of recognition of commercial development revenue and
residential selling costs as shown in the table below, with comparatives not restated due to the application of the modified retrospective approach.

81

30 June 2018
As originally

 presented
$m

Total
AASB 15

impact
$m

1 July 2018
Restated

$m

Current assets
Receivables 192 4 196

Inventories 599 146 745

Other assets 33 10 43

All other current assets 304 — 304

Total current assets 1,128 160 1,288

Non-current assets
Inventories 1,171 (276) 895

Investments in joint ventures 943 2 945

Deferred tax assets 456 (35) 421

All other non-current assets 9,647 — 9,647

Total non-current assets 12,217 (309) 11,908

Total assets 13,345 (149) 13,196

Current liabilities
Deferred revenue 98 36 134

All other current liabilities 953 — 953

Total current liabilities 1,051 36 1,087

Non-current liabilities
Deferred revenue 250 (150) 100

Deferred tax liabilities 313 (35) 278

All other non-current liabilities 3,076 — 3,076

Total non-current liabilities 3,639 (185) 3,454

Total liabilities 4,690 (149) 4,541

Net assets 8,655 — 8,655

Equity
Retained earnings 1,797 — 1,797

All other equity 6,858 — 6,858

Total equity 8,655 — 8,655

NEW STANDARDS NOT YET ADOPTED BY THE GROUP

Certain new accounting standards have been published that are not mandatory for the year ended 30 June 2019 and have not been early adopted by the
Group. The Group’s assessment of the impact of these new standards is set out in the table below:

Accounting standard AASB 16 Leases

Nature of change AASB 16 sets out the principles for the recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure of leases. This standard will result
in almost all leases being recognised on the consolidated SoFP of lessees, as the distinction between operating and finance